	UB-20-2004	وسيروا الوادات والمساوي المناور والمساوي والمناوي والمناوي والمناوي والمناوي والمناوي والمناول والمناو
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102663091	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	3.5.03 2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Randall T. Webber	Name: Hoist Fitne	ess Systems
Jeffrey O. Meredith		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merg	ger	0000 5
🗀 Security Agreement 🖳 Char	Street Address:	9990 Empire Street, Suite 130
_		
Other	1	02124
	City: San Diego	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92126
Execution Date: July 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 👪 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is: 07-30-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		10/634299
Add	litional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
internal Address.		be charged to deposit account
1440 II-i Shense	8. Deposit account n	umper:
Street Address: 1660 Union Street		400
City: San Diego State: CA Zip	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy
Katherine Proctor	Kathaina Proc	August 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and d	documents: 4
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RANDALL T. WEBBER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1265 Park Row, La Jolla, California 92037, and JEFFREY O. MEREDITH, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4763 Mount Royal Avenue, San Diego, California 92117, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HOIST FITNESS SYSTEMS, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9990 Empire Street, Suite 130, San Diego, California 92126 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to EXERCISE ARM ASSEMBLY FOR EXERCISE MACHINE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof. including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Randall Webber 5767-PA16CP 06-16-03.wpd

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0503

Done at San Diego, Ch this 30 day of
Done at San Diego, Ch this 30 day of July , 2003.
Jeffrey Ø. Meredith
State of California)) ss.
County of San Diego)
On <u>July 30, 2003</u> before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey O. Meredith
personally known to me
or or
$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Limmond Illy
(Signature of Notary)
RAYMOND TILLEY Commission # 1376624 Notary Public - California E San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2006

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Randall Webber 5767-PA16CP 06-16-03.wpd

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0504